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. Denver-Boulder
KOSI{FM) easy listening
KMJI(FM} soft contemp.
KBCO-FM  AOR
KPKE-FM contemp hit
KBPI(FM) contemp. hit
KOA (AM)  newsftalk
KYGO(FM)  country
KEZW(AM) nostalgia
KAZY(FM)  AOR
KRXY-FM adult contemp

. Phoenix
KZZP-FM contemp. hit

. KNIX-FM country

. KTAR(AM)  news#t
KUPD-FM  contemp. hit
KMEO(FM) easy listening
KQYT(FM)  easy listening
KKLT(FM) soft contemp.
KOY (AM)  contemp./talk
KOOL-FM  adult contemp.
KSLX(FM}  classic hits

. Milwaukee-Racine

. KSJO(FM) A

25.500
18,600
18,400
17.800
17,700
15,300
12,200
11,900
10,800
10,500

30,200
25.200
21.600
19,500
18,200
15,700
12,700
10.200

9.800

9.200

33,100
21,300
20.100
17.500
15,800
15,300
10.600
10,200

8.300

7.600

26,200
24,200
20,900
17,800
15.900
12,700
10,000

9.800

9,100

7,200

17.800
15,900
15,600
14,500
14,300
13,900
11,000
11,000
10,900

9,000

15,700
11,300
11,200
11,000
7,500
6,800
6,700
6,600
6,100
6,100

. WTMJ(AM)  adult contemp.

. WKTI(FM)  contemp. hit

. WEZW(FM) easy fistening

. WOKY(AM) nostalgia

. WKLH(FM) classic hits

. WQFM(FM) ACR
WLUM(FM) urban contemp.
WMIL(FM)  country

. WMYX(FM) contemp. hit

. WBCS-FM  country

. Providence-Warwick-Pawtucket, R.I.

. WPRO-FM  contemp. hit

. WLKW-FM  easy listening

- WHJY(FM)  AOR

. WWLI(FM)  contemp. hit

. WHJJ(AM)  news/talk
WPRO-AM  adult contemp.
WBRU(FM) AOR

. WERI-FM)  contemp. hit

. WWAZ(AM) nostalgia

. WMYS(FM)  adult contemp.

. Kansas City, Mo.
KMBZ(AM) news/information
KYYS(FM)  AOR
WDAF(AM) country
KFKF(FM)  country
KMBR(FM) easy listening
KBEQ(FM)  contemp. hit
KLSI(FM) adult contemp.
KUDL-FM soft contemp.
KCFX(FM)  AOR
KCMO(AM) news
San Jose, Calif.
KGO(AM)  talk
KBAY(FM)  easy listening
KCBS(AM) news/talk
KWSS(FM)  conte
KOME(FM) R
KNBR(AM)  adult contemp.
KYUU(FM)  adult contemp.
KSOl /FMY - yrban contemp
KBRC.,....) Sp=nish
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. Cincinnati

WEBN(FM)

. WLW(AM)

WUBE-FM

. WKRQ(FM)

WWEZ(FM)
WKRC(AM)

. WBLZ(FM)
. WCKY(AM)

WRRM(FM)

. WSKS(FM)

KXL-FM

. KKRZ-FM
. KGW(AM)
. KGON(FM)

KXL(AM)
KINK(FM)
KEX(AM)

KUPL-FM

. KMJK-FM
. KYTE(AM)

. New Orleans
- WYLD-FM

WEZB(FM)
WBYU(FM)

. WLTS(FM)
. WWL(AM)
. WQUE(FM)

WNOE-FM

. WRNO(FM)
. WAJY(FM)
. WBOK(AM)

. Sacramento,

. KSFM(FM)
. KCTC(FM)

KXOA-FM
KRAK-FM

. KZAP(FM)

KWOD(FM)
KFBK(AM)
KRAK(AM)
KHYL(FM)
KXOA(AM)

AOR

adult contemp.
country
contemp. hit
easy listening
adult contemp.
urban contemp.
news/talk

soft contemp.
AOR

. Portland, Ore.

easy histening
contemp hit
adult contemp
AOR

easy histening
aduit contemp.
adult contemp.
country
contemp. hit
nostalgia

urban contemp.
contemp. hit
easy listening
urban contemp
news/talk/country
adult contemp
country

contemp. hit
soft conte

urban contemp

Calif.

contemp. hit
easy listening
adult contemp.
contemp. hit
AOR
contemp. hit
news/talk
country

adult contemp.
nostalgia

Columbus, Ohio

- WLVQ(FM)
. WSNY-FM
. WNCI(FM)

WBNS-FM

WXGT(FM)
WTYN(AM)
WVKO’ M)
WRMZ.. ..1)
WMNI(AM)
WHOK(FM)

WNOR-FM
WOWI(FM)
WCMS-FM
WFOG(FM)
WNVZ(FM)
WLTY(FM)
WRSR(FM)
WMYK(FM)
WTAR(AM)
WWDE-FM

AOR

adult contemp
adult contemp.
easy listening
contemp hit
oldies

adult contemp.
adult contemp.
country
country

ACR

urban contemp
country

easy listening
contemp. hit
adult contemp.
contemp. hit
urban contemp.
oldies

adult contemp.
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20.600
19,800
17,100
16,800
16.400
12.700
12,100
10.000

7.300

7.000

16,600
14,000
13.400
12,900
11,700
11,400
10,600

9,100

8.500

8.200

29,600
20.200
16.700
13.700
12,100
11.500
10,800
10.100
10.000

8.700

24,100
19,000
15,000
14,400
14,400
12,300
11,000

8.100

6.300

5,600

22.500
20,100
15,800
15.600
13.400
10.500
7.700
6.700
5.700
5.200

. Norfolk-Virginia Beach-Nwpt. News, Va.

20.500
18.300
16,300
14,300
13,400
11,100
9.300
9,200
9,200
9,200
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. WBUF(FM)
WJYE(FM)
WYRK(FM)
WBEN(AM)
WPHD(FM)
WBLK-FM

WECK(AM)
WBEN-FM

WGR(AM)

WNYS(FM)

Indianapolis

. WIBC(AM)
. WFBQ(FM)
WFMS(FM)
. WTLC(FM)
. WXTZ{FM)
. WENS(FM)
. WZPL(FM)
. WEAG(FM)
WTUX(AM)
. WTPI(FM)

San Antonio,
KTFM(FM)
KQXT(FM)
KISS(FM)
KBUC-A-F
KCOR(AM)
KAJA(FM})
KONO(AM)
KITY(FM)
KSMG({FM)
KEDA(AM)

Riverside-San Bernardino, Calif.

KDUO(FM)
KGGI(FM)
KFI(AM)
KRTH(AM)
KIS(FM)
KLOS(FM)
KBIG(FM)
KEXM(AM)
KOST(FM)
KQLH(FM)

. Buffalo-Niagara Falls, N.Y.

adult contemp.
easy listening
country

adult contemp.
contermp. hit
urban contemp.
nostalgia
contemp. hit
adult contemp.
contemp. hit

adult contemp.
AOR

country

urban contemp.
easy listening
soft contemp.
contemp. hit
contemp. hit
nostalgia

adult contemp.

Tex.

adult contemp.
easy listening
AOR

country
Spanish
country

adult contemp.
contemp. hit
adult contemp.
Spanish

easy listening
contemp. hit
adult contemp.
oldies
contemp. hit
AOR

easy listening
nostalgia

soft contemp.
soft contemp.

Hartford-New Britain, Conn.

WTIC(AM)
WTIC-FM
WRCH-FM
WCCC-FM
WKSS(FM)
WHCN(FM)
WDRC(AM)
_ WIOF(FM)
WDRC-FM

. WRCQ(AM)

. WSOC-FM
. WPEG(FM)
. WEZC(FM)
. WLVK(FM)

WROQ(FM)
WBT(AM)

WRFX(FM)
WBCY(FM)
WZXI(FM)

WWDM(FM)

MOR/talk
contemp. hit
easy listening
AOR

contemp. hit
AOR

oldies

adult contemp.
adult contemp.
nostalgia

country

urban contemp.
adult contemp.
country
contemp. hit
adult contemp.

R

contemp. hit
softcor p.
urban contemp.

19.300
17.900
13.000
11,800
11.400
10.900
10,200
10,000

9,700

8,600

31,600
22,600
16.700
15,300
14,600
13.600
12.100

7.900

6,700

5.300

18.300
16,600
15,800
11,400
10,800
10,000
9,700
9,500
8.700
7.900

12,800
11.500
8.300
8,000
7.900
7.200
6,800
5,900
5,600
5.100

32,300
25.700
16,200
8,200
8,000
7.900
7100
7,100
5,200
5,100

. Charlotte-Gastonia-Rock Hill, N.C.

17,800
15,400
13,200
13,100
12,900
10,300
7,900
7,400
6,700
3.500



